
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Onice of Oil and Gas

601 57'*" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Monday, May 16, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for OCC-A OHI IH

47-069-00340-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that fonn WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this pennit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

OCe-A OHI

BOARD OF COMMISSIONEI^
47-069-00340-00-00

New Drill

5/16/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/20/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West XTngmto Code § 22-6A^(d) allows tiie Office of Oil and Qm to nl««pom PennftcMdhioiBtevefliesamerffisctaslaw. Feflimin
c<aidltu»nsiiiavieaiihm«n«hrepneirt«etim. rWfflWWMImtetiltllWfflfirtagaill

3. Whwconipsctiiigfills.eadiliflbi^gecompactionshsMianhe ...
masmre content of the fill material shaB be n«liin limits as detammed bv Ae
of the ac^ »ils used IB qiecific enginsaed fill, ASTM D698, Stambtd Test Method forCtetytet^Cfateactensttes of Soil U«.« Standatd Efitat. to adue«e 95 % com,^

will be registered with the Office of Oil and Oas and all such wells will hm
constnicted and plugged m accordance wWi the standaids of flie Bureau for Public Health ̂  i

Health legardingpennitreymaatats. i>Be»ofplugging,4eopaatm may transfer titew^item^
''^fifteen hundred feet of ftewato^^Ks

flow testtei by the opeiBtor upon mqneri of flte drinlting wen owner prim to opeonh^

^■ 24 hmnsjaior to titeinitiatiaioflfae completion process tite opeiatw shall notify til. n.irf~ I.:, .i-.jj

'■ ^g;^_;f„'^''«gtoBcateting loss of life or serious ptewmaliidmyoccummord^^wak on a w^ffic w^ Operator or Its conliBctor dian give noticep Stating die paiticulare oftheexplosion w accident, to the ofl and gas hugtector and the ChH wititin 24 hours of

05/20/2022



API Number

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The lupewtcar diall provide to die OflBco of Oil and Gastfaedates ofcaA offtefeHowmg withwi
their occuneDce: coaptotfoa of constniction of Ac well pad, connhepceineat of driffinff. «f rfnUfHg^
con^letioo of aiQrodierpeaiiitfedwdlwiCBic»aad completion of ftewdL Sudi notice diall be provided fay
sencOng an email to DEPOOGKotify@wv.gov.

05/20/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohmh

Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC 494512924 069-OhlQ..,. 7-Triad^ 648-Valley Groev

2) Operator's Well Number: OCC-A OH! 1H

Operator ID County ftdrangle

Well Pad Name: OCC A OHI Pad

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Board of commissioners ohio county Pubii^ Road Access: Rodneys PointJRun

4) Elevation, current ground: 1095'

5) Well Type (a) Gas x

Other

Oil

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1095'

Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcelius, Up-Dtp well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6193', Target Base TVD- 6254', Anticipated Thickness- 61', /S^sociated Pressure- 4065

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 0233'

9) Formation at Total Vertical Deptli: Marcelius

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 24,090* \

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 15,208.94'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Deptlis: 393'^

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Deepest Nearby Water Well

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 586'- Salinity Profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: ^5?' (3^'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: RECEIVED

Depth:
;  Oflica Of Uil and Gas

Seam:
APR 1 4 mi

Owner:
yw Department of

1  Environmftnfal PrnfoMirtn

Page 1 of 305/20/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

18) CASING AND TL«

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weight oer ft.

fIb/ft) ■

,■ t

POOTAGE: For
Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:
Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:
Fill-UD

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' y GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.4# 530' 530' ^ 587 sx/CTS

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 1830' 1830' 684 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 HP 20# 24,090' 24,090' / Tali43&3&xf 100* ln»kld Iniermediaie

Tubing
Liners

TYPE
Size (in)

Wellbore
Diameter (in)

Wall
Thickness

£inl

Burst Pressure
(psi)

Anticioated
Max. Internal
Pressure (osi)

Cement
Type

Cement
Yield

(cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20"

o
CO

0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

RFOEIVt D
Depths Set: Office of Oil ai id Gas

APR 1 i mi

WV Department of
^ Environmental Protection

Page 2 of 3
05/20/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47- co9

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohhh
Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and Including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*lf freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well Is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate-12,500 psi @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 17.9

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): £^2

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions. received

Office of oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 305/20/2022



CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NEXTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
aeoo LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P aiio ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTEaiON

up to 3°o

INTEGRA

SEAL
aeoo LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P aiio ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE ao20 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP28L X
LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet X LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CMTRETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

Olll ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW OB80 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP 281 X
LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

OX157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH{ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

O540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

D255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

0213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 O501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE 0020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301X
VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-

SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/

CHRYSTALLINE SILICA
PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022



Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Well: OCCAOHIl

Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET

County: OHIO

SHL: 40.0794 Latitude -80.5981 Longitude

BHL: 40.1165 Latitude -80.6200 Longitude

KBElev: 1,122 ft MSL KB:26ftAGL

Re-entry Rig: SDC 40

Prospect: Marcellus Shale

State: WV

GLEIev: 1,096 ft MSL

swn
Southwestern En^y*

NO COAL VOIDEXPEaED

PROD TOG Lead @ 2,030 ' MD

PROD TOC Tall @ 5,663 ' MD

TUBUUR DETAIL

KOP at 5,763'MD Freshwater Depth - 393 ' TVD

Coal Void Depth - 462 ' TVD

Saltwater Depth - 586 ' TVD

TVD - 6,233'

TMD- 24,090'

Target Center

TD at 24,090 ' MD

5,995 "TVD

100'to 550'

Air/Mist

550' to 1,850'

Air/Mist

Casing String
Casing Size

(in)

Weight

(Min)

Grade

(Min)

Planned Interval

"'From To

Conductor 20 94.0 « J-5S 0* 100' 1,850' to 5,763 '

Air/MistSurface/Coal 13.375 54.4 tt J-55 0' 530'

Intermediate 9.625 36.0 ff J-5S 0' 1,830'

Production 5.5 20.0# P-llOHP 0" 24,090 ■

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class Density

Conductor 127 A 19.3

Surface 587 A 15.6

Intermediate 684 A 15.6

Production 4383 A 14.5-15.0

' r

TO at 5,763'

5,763 ' to 7,425 '

12.0-12.5 ppg

d

EOB at 7,425 ' MD

SHL Onondaga 6,245 ' TVD

Created by: Dicky Hall on 02/07/2022

Onondaga 6,007' TVD 7,425' to 24,090'

12.5-13.5 ppg

RECEIVED

Office ot Ot! and uas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022



OCCAOHIIHAOR

API Operator Status Latitude Longitude Vertical TD Producing Formation Producing Zones Not Perforated
47-069-70032 Unknown Unknowr Unknown

47-069-00270 !WN Production Compan/, LLC Active 40.161523 -80.626861 5,940 Marcellus Shale Tully Limestone, Big Inj jn

05/20/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING 35^
INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. # 112

Clarksburg, VW 26302
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Office of Oil and Gas
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wv Department of

ivironmental Protection
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TMCaS SHOWN >CRECW.

<- AU MSCIS WE OlO M3WTH UNLESS OTXWWSC KPICtEO.
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WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUniQN CQMPAMY IIC

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPOMT ROM) SUITE 200. MORGAWTOWN W 7S5fM

SURFACE OWNER:
BOATO OF roUMISSIQNERS OHIO COUNir

WELL (FARM) NAME:
QCC.A OHI

COUNIY - CODE
OHIO - 069

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
VALl£y GROVE. W
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FRIDAY MARCH IS 2022 02:42PM

DtSnOCT;
TWADflPHIft

war#
ILL

SERIAL #

PROPERIY NUUBER 2S01186426
FW O 3001156749

05/20/2022



WW.9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069

Operator's Well No. occ-aohiih
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) Roney Point Run of Little Wheeling Creek Quadrangle Valley Grove

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No

/ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No / If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
a  Reuse (at API Number At the next antlcplated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so. describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. A)raBioKOp,ii>*iiii«v.msoBMtremKOPuiTD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

"Lj^ndflll or offsite Iisme/Derrnit nulTlbcr'^ Mssdowfill SWF- 1032, Short Creok SWF*1034,C3rbon Limostono MSWL018781, Wstzsl County 1021
Apex baniiary LanaTiii ub-uo4^ti, brooKe uo avvh-'iu'i

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the OfTice of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false Information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. RECEIVED

Company Official Signatur^j^l^^f(fl/)H^ ilWftftU/"
Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany V^ody y APR 1 4 2QZ2
Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Subscribed and sworn before me this_ _ day of 20_^

Notary Public

My commission expires_

JUSTIN BOOTH

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Mar 1. 2022
r49flichwoo(JAve Apl 5MotgantownWV?650505/20/2022



Form WW.9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^7-9
.sd..ermin^bypH....mi..2 -pons/acrc or to coiTect to pH 3 0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 300/500 lbs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. OCC-AOHI 1H

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attachment 30

SeedMixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

f/'''

-RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

^idg.Oil & Gas inspector

Field Reviewed? ( V ) Yes

Date

)No

APK 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022



Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of

solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)

used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down tf^pteroie to the Shale GasSeparater
(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are s^^rap^^Gas is sent to the flare
scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass aci^ a shaker system to separate
solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are ifeitured for drying and hauloff to
an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collectUby a-'centrifuga! pump to be
processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and J^ijds. Solids are then dumped
into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low

gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the

cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in

the mud systems.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022
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Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (If present);

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Rev. 6/11/2018 05/20/2022



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energj*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-S451 lvndsi_eddY@swn.com (please allow? to 10 days for delivery)

NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

BIrdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

40%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelletlzed Lime

All legumes are

Innocuiated at 5x normal

rate

Apply @ 200lbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

*Apply @ SOOIbs per Acre

Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre

'unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

eedingCalfctilatlbn information: &

1452' of 30' ROW/LCD Is One Acre
871' of 50'ROW/LCD Is One Acre
622' of 70'ROW/LOO Is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) SOib bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) 50lb bags of Lime {2x seed In winter months + 501b Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:
Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the

beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ 200lbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th

Pelletlzed Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

SWN Supplied

VA Wild Ryegrass

Annual Ryegrass

Fowl Bluegrass

Cosmos 'Sensation'

Redtop

Golden Tickseed

Maryland Senna

Showy Tickseed

Fox Sedge

Soft Rush

Woolgrass

Swamp Verbena

m

3

i-g
is
O 3

o
3

3>

ro

CD
ro
ro

O
3
o
ffl 3]
Q m

Qm

gS
Q.O

o

20%

20%

20%

10%

5%

5%

S%

S%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

Apply @ 25lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Apply (S> 50lbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April ISth

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Rev.1/13/2020

05/20/2022



MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company'

SWN Production Company. LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: OCC A OHMH

Valley Grove QUAD
Triadelphia DISTRICT

OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody

'T[}Tmjn^\wdxi
Title: Senior Reauiatorv Analyst

Date: 2/8/2022

SWN Production Co., LLC

Approved by:

Name:

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Date:

_ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR I 4 2022

WV Department Of
Environmental Protectfon

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

05/20/2022
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JACKSON SURVEYING ^

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302

304-623-5851 rr.
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UV .-VV.. :  20^ 0
ti61efiBr V>^' J -- GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

NOTES ON SURVEY
1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWMER INFORMATION AND THEIR

BOUNDARES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS FDOVDED BY CUENT AND/OR RELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF T>C
PARCELS SHOWN HEREW.

4. AO. INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

LEGEND: ACCESS ROAD

O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE — PUBUC ROAD
EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SITE

LPL* LANDING POINT LOCATION = = = = BOUNDARY
PROPOSED PATH

C 7 n.oc» ptAfN

WEU OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPQNT ROAD. SUITE 200. MQRGANTOWN. WV 265Q8

SURFACE OWNER:
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OHIO COUNTY

WELL (FARM) NAME:
OCC-A OHI

COUNTY - CODE
OHIO - 069

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
VALLEY GROVE. WV

WELL #
1H

SERIAL

DISTRICT:
triadflphia

Z:\2022 aACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\OCC-A OHI\WEU. PLAATH\nNAL.\OCC-A 1H 2-18-22\SWN OCC-A IH 2-16-22.DWG
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 18 2022 08:58AM

PROPERIY NUMBER 2501166426
PAO ID 3001156749

05/20/2022



Latitude: 40*05'00" -SURFACE HOLE 4134'

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851 C

-Latitude: 40*Q7"30"- -BOnOM HOLE 10248'

A

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING; 4,436,649.845
EASTING: 534,265.558

LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17, METB?S):
NORTHING: 4,436,040.162
EASTING: 534,247.775

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-1 (AZL1):
UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,436,047.126
EASTING: 534,244.694

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-2 (AZL2):

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,436,103.917
EASTING: 534,217.088

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-3 (AZL3):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,436,130.815
EASTING: 534,202.784

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-4 (AZL4):
UTM {NAD83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,436,245.905
EASTING: 534,151.867

AZIMLfTH POINT LOCATION-5 (AZLS):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,436,274.581
EASTING; 534,141.583

Lz
OS

qI
Qlr
Oi

I

T SHL

BHL

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-6 (AZLS):

UTM (N«)83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4.436,332.115
EASTING; 534,118.613

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-7 (AZL7):

UTM (NA083, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING; 4,439,343.664
EASTING: 532,790.527

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-8 (AZLS):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,439,458.193
EASTING: 532.749.293

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,440,751.705
EASTING: 532.383.255

LINE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT

LI N 8r33'18' £ 1665.24* SHL TO LANDMARK FD. 7" PIPE

L2 S 6-48'35" W 1505.27' SHL TO LANDMARK FD. 6" SYCAMORE
L4 N 2.yft2'or W 24.99" LPL TO AZLl

L6 N 28'00'12" W 99.95' AZL2 TO A2L3

L8 N 19'43"46" W 99.95' AZL4 TO AZLS

UNE BEARING DISTANCE CURVE LENGTH DESCRIPTION

L3 S OVAO'S?* W 2001.13* 3407.27' SHL TO LP

L5 N 25-55*28' W 207.17' 207.20' A2L1 TO AZL2

L7 N 23*5rSA' V/ 412.89' A 13.23" A2U TO AZL4

L9 N 2V45'49" W 203.25* 203.28' AZLS TO AZL6

LID N 19*48'0r W 399.36' 399.67" AZL7 TO AZL8

IGS > 2500 SO FT. MIMN 625 FEET OF
CEKTO? OF PAD.

2. NO AGRICULTURE BUILOINSS > 2500 SO FT. WIT»N 625 FEET
CENTER OF PAD.

3. WATB3 WEliS OR [^VELOPED STWGS ARE WRNW 250 F^ OF
PROPOSED WELL

4. PERENNIAL STREAMS. LUES. PONDS. OR RESERVORS WITHIN TOO
FIXT OF THE IMTS OF OISIURBANCE.

5. NO NATURALir PRCOUQNG TROUT SITSAM WTIHIN 300 FEET OF
LiMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

6. NO GROUND IMTWCE OR Pl«JC WATER SUPFIY HITHN 1000 FEET
OF WELL PAD, UUITS OF [XSTUftBANCC. E & S CONTROLS OR
PUBUC WATER SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THQR

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREtW WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS ANO/Ofi
TAX PAROL MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR flElD LOCATIONS.

2. TMS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A KJUNDARY SURVEY OF THE

PARCaS SHOWN HEREON.

4. Aa INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE OEPICTEO.

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PUT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF UY KNOWEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORUATON RraiflRd ETY LAW AND RBRJIATKMS ISSUED
AND Pi^SCnBED Bf THE DEPMnUEKT OF ENVIRONMENTS. PROTECmON.

40 M

PS. 708

2000 0 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

COMPANY:

swrif-^
Production Company, LLC Production Company"*

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNfTED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: 1/200,

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (NAVO 88. US FT)

OPERATOR'S WELL §:

API WELL §: 47

OCC-A OH!

IN

STATE

069 oQiHd
COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL[ j WASTE DISPOSAL-J PRODUCTION!^ DEEPfj GASjXi UQUID INJECTION; i STORAGE! I SHALLOWl
WATERSHED: RONEY POINT RUN OF LTITLE WHEELING CREEK OF WHEEUNG CREEKXHUC-IO) . ELEVATION: 10_95.2'_ „ .
DISTRICT: TRIADELPHIA COUNTY: OHIO QUADRANGLE: VALLEY GROVE. WV
SURFACE OWNER: _BPARPXFX0MMISSI0NERSX.HIQ COUNTY _ ACREAGE: ±262.85
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _BOAROXLCPMM|SSJONERS. OHIOX^^ ACREAGE: ±262.85

DRILLiX; DRILL DEEPER . J REDRILir" FTWCTURE OR STIMULATE i><i PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION H PERFORATE NEW FORMATION !
CONVERT n PLUG & ABANDON J CLEAN OUT Sc REPLUG OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: .MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEFTH: 6.233 1VP_24,090 TMD
WELL OPERATOR: SWN, PRODUCTION, COMPANY. _aC
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE 2QQ_
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY
ADDRESS: ,1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD, SUITE 200
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

LEGEND:
O PROPOSES SURFACE HOI / BOTTOM HOLE
^ EXISTING / PROOUONG WELIHEAO

LPL* LANDING POINT LOCATION
© EXISTING WATER WELL
© EXISTING SPRING

SURVEYED BOUNDARY
■I • iM DRILUNG UNIT

= = = LEASE BOUNDARY

—PROTOSED PATH
AZL* AZ1MUIH POINT LOCATION

REVISIONS: DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE: r = 2000'
DRAWING NO:
WELL LOCATION PLAT

Z:\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 OJ\SWN\OCC-A OHl\WELL PUA1H\FINAL\0CC-A 1H 2-18-22\SWI OCC-A 1H 2-18-22.E>WG
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 18 2022 11:11AM

PROPERTY NUMBER 2501166426
PAD ID 3001156749

05/20/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, VW 26302
304-623-5851

Hb r^BOTFtlM HOLE

i

sV \

^y<lW.«

PROPOSED

SURFACE

HOLESEE
KU. "b:

S£

;v, OCTAIL V

i
r  OAU»S

2000 2000I. THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBT CERTIFY THAT THS PLAT IS
CORREa TO THE BEST OF MY KNOVKSIGE AND BEUEF AND 9KWS
AIL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED
WD PRQCRIBED BT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONIIENTAL PROT^ON.

PS, 708
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Production Company, LLC

swn
Production CompanyTw

OPERATOR'S OCC-A OHI

WELL 1H

DISTRICT:

TRIADELPHIA
COUNTY:

OHIO
STATE:

WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE:

DRAWING NO:

N7A

WEIL LOCATION PLAT 2

A ftAI DF\/IQinMC O-m-OO

05/20/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

DETAIL "B'

d

DETAIL A

az(6

\  /
\  /

THE UNDB^GNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THW THIS PLAT «
CORRECT TO THE BEST OP liTY KNOWlfOGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS
AU. THE MFC»tMATKW REttJIRED BY LAW AND ISGUlATK»e ISSUQ)
AND PRESCRBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVnOfWENTAL mXTBniON.

PS. 708

^/ONAU^

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Prodiiclioii Companv. LLC

swn?^
Production Company

OPERATOR'S OCC-A OH!

WELL #: 1H

DISTRICT:

TRIADELPHIA
COUNTY:
OHIO

STATE:
WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N, MANO

SCALE: N/A
DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PLAT 3

05/20/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg. WV 26302
304-623-5851

WELL BORE TRACTS

TRACT SURFACE OWNER {S) / ROYALTY OWNER (R) TAX PARCEL

1 BOABO OF COMM OHIO CO (s;R) 3-L13-3

TRAa SURFACE OWNER (S) TAX PARCEL

2 SWAIN MARVIN H&KL(S) 6-T3Q-22

3 PHKaCtS) 6-T3a-21 '

4 WV DEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTATION(S) USRT40

5 PKKaCtSI 6-TB-54

6 SHUNMN BERYL F & 0 L C/0 SHUMAN DOUGIAS (S) 6-T3-19

7 UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (TRUSTEES) (S) 6-T8-9

8 WV DEPAR"ni«NTOFTRANSPORTATION (S) ROUTEAl •'

9 MNCH HOWARD LJR & CHRISTINE (S) 6-T8-19.1 - •

10 EMERY CHARLES EJR & Jia L(S) 6-TB-17

11 ROBINSON Riaw&ceis] 6-T8C-8

12 ROBINSON RICK W & CAROLS (S) 6-T8C-8,l

13 MARQUARTGREGORYF &L A; MAROUART PHIUJP J & K L{S1 6-T3Q-15

14 VAILEY COIN MACHINECOMP ANY LLC(S) 6-T3Q-16 -■
15 FISOIER PAMELA (S) 6-T3G-6

16 FISCHER DONALD R)R{S} 6-T3Q-7.2

17 WV DEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTAnON fS) ROUTE27

18 MUaOOLVJAMESF(S) 6-T3Q-7.1 '

19 BEHRENSWMOIS) 6-T3Q-9

20 BEABOUTRUSSEUWfS) 6-T3Q-8

21 HUNTERJOHNA&CM (S) 6-T3Q-11 -

22 HANNINGRANOV&BRENDA (S) 6-T3-5.2

23 MINCH TIMMY B & AMY LYNN (SI 6-T3-S

24 DERRAIFREO (SI 6-T3-6

25 SHEILERCARLJ(S) 3-L13-24

26 MINCH TIMMY B & AMY LVN N (S) 3-L13-2

27 MINCH DENNIS(S} 3-113-14 •

28 WALTON USA (S) 3-L13-23 '

29 OGIEBAYFOUNOATION PROPSINCANNAC MAXWEU. REV TRUST 3-L13-1

30 BOARD OF COMMOHIO CO (SI 3-L13-31

31 OHIO COUNTY COMMISSION (S) 34.10-23.3

32 WEIR ROBERTANO BRIDGET (S) 3-L10-23.1

33 LUC HEm ROBERT R SR - TOD (S) 3-L10-23

34 WHHE KRISTIAN E&NICOLER IS) 3-110-19.3

35 WHTTEKRISTIAN £&NICOLER{S) 34.10-19.2 •

36 WHITE KRISTIAN £& NICOLEISI 3-L10-19.1 /

37 MARRINERROBYNLEEfSI 3-UO-51

38 GOMPERS EDWARD D AND LINDA M{S) 4-R1S-2S.1 -

39 KOWCHEOC DRAKE M& CAITUN IS) 4.R15-25.6
40 RESLNCHRISTOPHERI &HILARYE(SI 4•R1^23.4 .
41 TENfflfTON JOHN i DR & USA I CO-TRUSTEES (S) 4-R1S-23.3
42 RE6ANCWIST0PKERJ&HILARYE(S) 4-R15-23.1
43 SUPANIKDEREK& MONICA (S) 4-R15-23.5
44 DECARLO VINCENTG& KRISTEN A (S1 4-R12-45.3

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

SWN
Prorliiclion Company, LLC

swn
Production CompanyT"

OPERATOR'S

WEa

OCC-A OH!

1H

DISTRICT:
TRIADELPHIA

COUNTY:
OHIO

API #
47-069-ooSMo

STATE:
WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE:
DRAWING NO:

N7A

WELL LOCATION PLAT 4

05/20/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

.AntniNtNfinWNFRSTARIF

TRAQ Surface OWNER TAX PARCEL

A GARRISON MaODV 6-T3-33

B GRETCHEN STEPHEN J ft THERESA E &-T8-11

c MURPHY KENNETHL&RL 6-Ta-lO

0 TEMPUNPAULRftCG 6-T8-9.i

E STHAUGHN JOSEPH PATRICK 6-T8-19

F KLUGDARUNEA 6-T3-33

G CCOKJAMES WiaiAM&STDWERS AMANDA LORAINE 6-T3-34

H SUPERIOR INOUSTTtlAl LAUNDRIES INC 6-T3a26

1 STEPHAN PAULA C AND ORION E 6-T3Q-25

J FISHER LOGAN J 6-T3Q-24

K CLARK ROBERT 8 & EVaYN M 6-T3Q-Z3

L HAMhAONSTAMMVM 6-T3Q-20

M MCDANIELS EDDIE L MCDAMOS TRACY L S-T3Q-19

M P-3 EQUITIES LLC G-T3Q-18.1

0 FLACK HOliYM 6-T3(]rl8

P SAYRE HAROLD K 6-T3Q-17.1

Q MCKENNEN JOSEPKAIII 6-T3Q-17

R BOARDOFCOMMOHIOCO S-T3a-13

S NELSON KENNETH L 6-T3Q-10

T HUNTERJOKNAftCM 6-T3Q-U.1

U HUNTERJOHNA&CM 6-T3Q-12

V DUFFY CHARLES E 6-T3-36

w MINCH HOWARD IJR ft CHRISTINE 6-TEC-9

GOSSETTLaGHANN B-rac-io

r UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 6-7BC-11

z KIMBIEJANETL 6-T8-24

A2 NASHDAVIDL&KS 6-T8-34

82 EOGEUDEBORAHA 6-T8-32

C2 DAVIS EARLW 6-T8-31

D2 DAVIS EARlWftSK B-TB-30

12 ANDREWS RAYNETTE M &-T8-2e.l

F2 AN DREWS ALVIN ESRANMEWS RAYNmt M 6-T8-26

G2 VELASTKEODORELEONJR 6-TB-2&2

H2 UNDHEIMER KENNETH A -TOD 6-T88-11

12 CftPTElEPHONEOFWV 6-TBC-l.l

J2 UNDHEIMER KENNETH S-TB-Stl

K2 KPOYARJERRYlftCTNTHlAl 6-7BE-7

U VELAS JEREMY L& CARRIE L 6-T3Q-3

M2 HOWARD DANIEL K; HOWARD £J HOWARD D; HOWARD A J 6-nQ-4.1

N2 HARVATH PATRICIA H G-T3Q-4

02 PARSONSJOSEPHLftSAaV 6-T3P-1

P2 CROWRAVMONOE 6-T8-7

02 SCOTT PAULRftJOYCEA 6-T3-3

R2 HATCHER EDWARD A 3-U3-1.S

S2 MlLUHFAMILYTRUST 4-RlS-U

T2 LUCHETTI ROBERT RiR &TERESA 4-R1B-29

U2 OGLEBAY FOUNDATION PROPS INC MAXWEUANNA C REV TRUST 3-123-11

V2 MAXWEU.JOSEPH E AN NA C MAXWEU REVOCABLE TRUST 3-L13-J.2

W2 LUCHETTI ROBERT RSR • TOO 4-R1S-2B

X2 LUCHETTI ROBERTRSR-TOD 4•R1^28.4

Y2 MILLER CALVINFftBJ 4-L10-25.1

Z2 MILLER WILSON B 4LID-2S

A3 MJLIER CALVIN F & BARBARA J 3-L1D-253

83 MATTERN K^NETH MARK MATTERN DANAANN. 3-UI5-2S.4

C3 CAREY WAYNE I fl-LlD-2S.3

03 WOOD MATHEW J ft MARIA M 3-110-2S.7

E3 AD BAKER HOMES INC 3-110-13.4

F3 LUCHETTI ROBERT AJR &TERESA 3-110-33.5

G3 WHITE KRISTIAN E ft NICOLE R 3-U0-23.2

H3 KOCH MARYC 4-L10-22

13 KOCH MARY C I-LIO-EI

J3 AO BAKER HOMES INC 3-UD-13

U HAMMERQUIST KAREN L 3-L10-S2

L3 PORTER MARK E ft BARBARA V 4-R15-25-3

M3 PORTER MARK E ft PORTER BARBARA V 4-R15-25-4

K3 PORTER SANDRAK-TOD 4-RIS-2S-S

03 PORTER SANDRAK 4-R1S-2S

1 " NICHOLS RE3/S INT, BL5NAPP3/8INT&MC NICHOLS 1/4INT 4-RlS-lC

1  ADJOINING 0WNERSTA6U 1
TRACT SURFACT OWNER

03 YOUNG TRAVIS ft MtCHELlC E 4-R13-13

R3 SIXTY FOUR UC 4-R1S-21

S3 WrrSBERGER AMY LISBETH 4-R1S-22

T3 TEMPLETONiOHN J DR ft USA J CO-TRUSTEES . 4-R1S-23.2

U3 FUNAGANJIUE ft JOSEPH VJR ■ 4-R12-4S.1

V3 FLANAGAN JiaE&jOSEPHViR 4-R12-45-4

W3 TARRJOHNAIV d-R12-45

X3 PHIILIPSTINA LS PADDEN EIZABETH A 4-R12-4S.8

YE THROCKMORTON SARA R ft DENT DAVID A 4-RU-45.I6

Z3 ROBINSON JACOB 3-L7-22

A4 BAR8E BARRY A & CHRISTY 3-17-216

B4 AMERICAN l^NESESYRIAN ASSOCIATEDCHARmESINC 3-17-217

C4 HIGHPHIUPD 3-L7-21E

D4 STIFELEDWARDWIII 4-R1S-24

E4 FINNERAN LAWRENCE P ft KATHLEEN 3-111}-IS

F4 BIPPUS CARLS 3-110-1.7

G4 SEABRIGHTiUNEM 3-UO-l.fi

H4 BURKE STEPHENR&RAINAJ 3-LlO-lS

14 JOSEPH BRIAN E 3-L10-13J

J4 HAZIETTSUSAN H ETAL 3-L10-13.2

K4 IRWIN WMF&MJ 3-110-13.1

L4 KOLISCAPJENNAMJAFRATECHRJSTOPHERA 3-LlO-ni

M4 HARRIS RICHARD D& PATRIOA J-UD-17.2

N4 VAN DUSEN JOHN M II ft VAN DUSEN AMANDA RAE 3-U0-17.1

04 DERftOWSTB>H£NJ 3-UW7.4

P4 HERCULES EUGENE ft CARMEUNOA S 3-llO-lS

04 KUFFNEREARLP 3-L10-17.12

R4 KNUTH JACT C JR a AUCE M 3-L10-17.il

S4 KNUTHJACKCJRftALICEM 3-L10-17.10

T4 MACNEALYJON Aft MACNEALYKAREN L 3-110-17.14

U4 MACNEALYJON Aft MACNEALYKAREN L 3-UO-17.13

V4 PALMER LOUIS 111 3-110-17.16

W4 WALTERS GLEN LSR5 3-100-28

X4 lOUSTAUJEAN P& LPIRESV LF1 BYRUMCAROUNEL 3-Lia-27

Y4 ABRAHAMTHOMAS R ft S 0 3-110-26

Z4 BARTOLOVICH DEBORAH A 3-110-26.2

AS RFIIANmrHBITOPHFR 3-L10-26.6

BS WEiCHMAN RANDYJ 3-Ua-26.1

cs BLOWERS DAVID A a FLORENCE D 3-Ua-36.6

D5 MILLER LANCEHJRftSHAENANG 3-L10-36

ES HOUCHINSRONALDW 3-L10-36.5

F5 HOUCHINS RONAIDW 3-103-4.3

G5 STEaE RICHARD CLARXJR PUSKARICH ALEJCAN DRA MIIENA 3-103-4

H5 YOUNG ROBERT L: VANDERGRIFTJOANN L/E 3-103-4.2

IS YOUNG ROBERT U VANDERGRIFTJOANN UE 3-IJ3-4.1

J5 STEVENSON BARSARAAd/SINTftLE] CTAL 3-103-5

KS STEVENSON i/MESALAN 3-103-5.4

L5 STEVENSON KIMfiERLy;STEVENSON JAMESiDElGADO BRENDA STEVENSON 3-103-6.1

MS LOVUUOGETYSON L&VANESSA 3-103-6

NS LOVailDGE TYSON L& VANESSA 3-L13-E.4

OS WHEELER JAMES E III WHEELER CHRISTINE 3-L13-S.2

PS WHEELERJAMES EJR ftBj 3-L03-9

05 WHEaERiOLLYWSRft SARAH JANEILEI.-ETAL 3-L13-12J

RS SHEARERSTIVEN P 3-L13-12.1

35 KNIGHT JAMESCftDL 3-L13-13

TS DEMERSKI GARY L& MARY C 3-L13-14

US BARON KEITHE&CJ 3-113-35

VS HOUvlAN HARRY E ft CNERYLL 6-T3-11

W5 HOUAANCHERYLL&HE 6-T3-13

X5 MOORE GERALOTftAM 6-T3-14

YS MOORE GERALOTftAM 6-T3-14.1

ZS OHIO COUNTY COMMISSION 6-T3-2a

A6 JDSINVESThONTSUC 6-73-16

8€ VILLAGE OP VAUfY GROVE 6-T3Q-27

C6 BENNETTJEFFREVR 3-113-2.2

D6 GORDON NATHAN CHARLES 3-103-11

£6 KEITtON TRACY E ftiOKN P 6-T3-7

F6 HUGHES JAMES R& DARJA J 6-T3-8

G6 SHORES BARBARA A 6-'ra-9

H6 BOARD OP COMMISSIONERS 6-T3-10

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company, LLC

swn
Production Company"

/+e

OPERATOR'S

WELL

DISTRICT:

TRIADELPHIA

OCC-AOHI

1H

COUNTY:

OHIO

API #
47-069-•o>Ho

STATE:

WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE: N/A

DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PUT 5

05/20/2022
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\VW-6A1 Operator's Well No. QCC-A QHI IH
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that 1 am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for iease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas ai'e as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

*Co-tenancy utilization - At least 7 mineral owners in tract and at least 75% of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful use or development of
the oil or natural gas mineral property on the tract. The interests of the remaining co-tenants v/lll be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy
Modemization and Majority Protection Act.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for die proposed well work addressed in this ^plication hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following: RECEIVED
• WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office of Oil and Gas
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division ofHighw^s *pp ̂
•  U.S. Army Corps ofSigineers «rK 1 4 LWd
• U.S. Fish and WUdlife Service WV Depanment or
•  County Floodplain Coordinator Environmental Protection

The ̂ plicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
pennits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authori^ before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN PRODUCTION COIVIPANY, LLC

its: GAVIN NADEAU, RPL

LANDMAN

Page 1 of.

05/20/2022
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E.NDOFEXUIBIT "A"
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Plerpont Or, Ste 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Tel: 304 8841610

Fax 304 4712497

www^wn.com

April 1,2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57''^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Well: OCC-A OHI 1H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling under Chapel
Hill Road, Roney Point Run Road, National Road, and Dallas Pike.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under Chapel Mill Road,
Roney Point Run Road, National Road, and Dallas Pike. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral
owners under said route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

SWN Production Company, LLC

Gavin Nadeau, RPL

Landman

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

The People dotr^ the l^ht TNr^

wisely Invesdr^ the cash flow from our
uideryr^ Assets, wU create Value+*05/20/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
"vrriTT/'i? A TTr^Tvr

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- 009

Operator's Well No. occ-aohmh

Well Pad Name: occ a ohi Pad

Notice has been given
PufljLUl"! to the pi
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia
County: 069-Ohio
District: Ttiadeiphia

Cods ̂  22 6A the O'^srator has 'Tovidsd the rscuirsd ""'artiss'vvrdi tlis Notice Forms listed

Easting: 534265.65B

Quadrangle: Vailey Grove

UTMNAD83 ]^^Qrthing: 4436649.845
Public Road Access; Rodneys Point Run

Generally used farm name: OCC-aohi

Roney Point Run of Little Wheeling Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this*article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the suiface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

B 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

v/uo urri^jc. OiSi:.

ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

Q PFCEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
iiic icquiieu paiiica aiiu/'oi any a;^;^uolaleu wiiucn waivei:>. Fui ilio Puulio Notioc, iiic opeiuLoi shall ailacli a copy of liie C!a:»;> ii Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-H(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

05/20/2022
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Brittany Woody , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of^^^jmd imprisonment.

Well Operator;

By:

Its:

Telephone:

SWN Production Co.. LLC

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulatory Analyst

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

304-884-1610

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

fWy Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2022
749 Itiehwood Ave Apt bUorgtnlownWV 26505

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of

Commission Expires, 3./:! 736?.?,
Notary Public

My

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvorficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022
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8 00 3 40
WW-6A API NO.
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohmh

Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: a\ ̂ Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pureuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-!0(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a pcnnit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for die construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or fay
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (I) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract ortracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roadsoi^jtheHaiid disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan sub'mi^d pursuant to subsection (c), section seven oftPS^OTiacrp^^e coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event tlie tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sicj is known to be ufidSrlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of tliis section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to tlic surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice E Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) J g COAL OWNER OR LESSE
Name: Board of commissioners Ohio county Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC

Address: ChaplineSt., Suite 215 Address: 2596 Battle Run Road
Wheeling, WV 26003 Triadeiphia, WV 26059

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: see Attachment 13A
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (In^oundments or Pits) Name: RECEIVED
Name: Address: Office of Oil and Gas
Address:

•Please attach additional forms if necessary APR 1 4 2022
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

05/20/2022
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WW-6A OfficrofMandGas API NO. 47- 009
(8.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohmh

APR 1 4 2022 Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

Notice is hereby given: W Department of
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is here^P^fifWPJ^Hlfl'fff^^SWSSftigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (I) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (I) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply: advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at hi" or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a liaf^'water.4^j'j'>^.ajioratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard accffi&pitf

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be oj^^^./rom the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.uov/oil-
and-uas/pages/default.asDx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I2, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface ov^mer of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of afTected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (I) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-009
(8.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohiih

Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I8 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case Wis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection 1 4 2022
601 57'^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department of
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A API NO. 47-_oo9_.
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohmh

Well Pad Name: occaohi Pad

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fiffeen. seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://vvvvvv.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontjl-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources: or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder. which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022



WW-6A

(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Oper0tor*^^^ Production Co., LLC
Telephone; 304-884-i6io
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO. occ-aohiih

Well Pad Name: occAOHiPad

Morganlown. WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.uov.

JUSTIN BOOTH

Notary Public Official Seal
Slate of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Mar 1. 2022
749 RKhwood Avt Apl 5Uorginl(>wAWV26505

Subscribed and sworn before me this ^day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_ 3

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022
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I  Attachment 13A "|
OCC A OHI Pad - Water Purveyors w/in 1500' Sources

Landowner Address

Barbara Shores 1705 Point Run Road, Triadelphia WV 26059 2 Well

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 im

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/20/2022
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\VW-6A3 Operator Well No. occ-a ohi
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requiremoit: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: Date of Planned Entry: lln 9)^
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-lOa

□ PERSONAL S REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to fi ling a permit application, tlie operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneaili such tract that has fi led a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on die Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is liereby provided to:

B SURFACE OWNER(s) / S COAL OWNER OR LESSEE / OfficrofoiUnd Gas
Name: Board of CommlMlon Ohio County Name: Alliance Resourcos GP, LLC /
Address: ISOOChaplineSt., Sutte215 AddreSS: zsae Battle Run Road IZ^Z: APR 1 4 2022
Wheatln0. WV 26003 Tiiadeiphia, WV 26059

Name: / WV Department of
Address: B MINERAL OWNER(s) / Environmental Protection

Name: Board of commission Ohio County
Name: Address: isoo Chapiine St.. suite 21s
Address: Whaellns. WV 26003

'please attach additional forms if neces-sary

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: west yirptnia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 40,089427. -80,600276
County: ctuo Public Road Access: Rodneys Point Run
District: uberty Watershed; upper c»iioaouth
Quadrangle; vaiiey Grove Generally used farm name: occ-a

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57*'' Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting uAvw clcn wv i;ovvoil-:md-uJs/mi!es'''clefauli.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: svw production ccmPANv, uc Address: 1300 F«t pierpom Dr.. Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-I6IO Morpantown. WV 26506
Email: Br«iany_woody@swn.<»m Facsimile: 304-8e4-i69o

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofilcer@wv.uos-.

05/20/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. QCC-aqhmh
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days priorlp]^l|n^a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: _

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b). at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFA(^ OWNER(s): _
Name: Board of Corrmission Ohio County / Name: °
Address: isoo chapiina St.. Suite 215 / Address: j ^ 2022

Wheelirjg, WV 26003

VW Department of
Notice is hereby given: Environmental Protection
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WeslVirgmia , Eastlne: 534,265.658

UTM NAD 83 ®County: Ohio Northing: 4,436.649.845
District: Ttideiphia Public Road Access: Roney Point Run Road
Quadrangle: Vaiiey Grove. WV Generally used farm name: occ-A ohi
Watershed: Roney Point Run of Little Wheeling Creek of Wheeling Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/dcfault.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company. LLC Authorized Representative: MikeYates
Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201 AddresS: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201

Mcrgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone; 304-884-i7i4 Telephone: 304-884-i7i4
Email: Michae!_Yates@swn.com Email: Michael__Yates@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal Information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacyofficer@\vv.gov.

05/20/2022



4706900340
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. occ-a ohi ih
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing dadb pf permit application.
Date of Notice; 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: U \ j

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

B CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s) vji V '
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of ©tice):'
Name: Board oicommission Ohio Cum, / OffieTlf Wand Gas
Address: chapiine St., Suite 215 / lAddress:

Wheeling, WV26003 j ^ 20?2

Notice is hereby given: WJ Depaamen: of
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has (fewtoped'^tt^pl&nilerf'nn
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WesI Virginia (JTM NAD 83 ^3Sting: 534.265.658
County: Ohio Northing: 4.436.649.845
District: Indelphla Public Road Access; Roney Point Run Road
Quadrangle: vaiiey Grove, wv Generally used farm name; occ-a ohi
Watershed: Roney Polm Run of Little Wieeling Creek of Wheeling Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-<)A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Pfoducdon Company. LLC Address: 1300 Port PlerpontDnve, Suite 201
Telephone: 304-834-1714 Worgantown. wv 20508
Email: Michaet_Yaies@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

05/20/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highv^ays
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

February 9,2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject; DOH Permit for the OCC-A Pad, Ohio County
OCCAOHIlHWell Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed fiom a DOH permit #06-2011-0363 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County
Route 911 HARP MP 0.40.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting puiposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gaiy K. Clayton, P.E. office ofoTend Gas
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator APR 1 4 2022

r» j WV Department OfCc; Bnttany Woody Environmental Protection

Southwestem Energy
CH, OM. D-6

File

E.E.07AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
05/20/2022



Attachment VI Frac Addltiv^ A

^Product Name ProductUse Chemiul Name CAS Number

AI-303 {U.S. Well Services) Mixture Ethyleneglycol 107-211

Clnnamaldehyde 104-55 2 J

Butyl ceilosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary

Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-49 1

AP ONE (Un well Services) Breaker Ammonium persuifate 7727-S4-0

Sactron K-139 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Glutaraidehyde 111-30-8

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyi-C12-16-Alkyldimethyi, Chlorides 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies) Bioclde Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Bentyi-C12-16-AikyJdimethyi, Chlorides 68424-85-1 1

;CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Naico Champion) Scale inhibitor AmineTriphosphate Proprietary

EthyleneGlycoi ' V67~21-1

1EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Peroxyacetic Acid 79-21-0 1

Eeono-Ci200 (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68527-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate _l27-0^2
Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Eeopol-FEAC (SWN Well Ser>4c^ Iron Control Acetic Add 64-19-7 :

Citric Acid 77-92-9 i

Water 7732-18-5 i

FDP-S1176-15 (Halllburton) Friction Reducer Poiyacyiate Proprietary

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

1 Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated propoxyiated 68213-24-1

1 Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary

Water 7732-18-5

FLOJET DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Pr^iietary

FR-76(Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8 !

Inorganic Salt Proprietary I

j GYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1 j
i Non^phenol Ethoxyiate Proprietary

HAI-ISOE (Halllburton) Corrosion inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

HCL (SWN Well Services) Hydrocholic Add Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 1
Water 7732-18-5 1

LP-65 MC (Halllburton) Scale inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proprietary
Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 1

CPn-FLEX (U^ Well Services) Viseoslfving Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexs1iek930 Friction Reducer Copotymer of 2-propenamide Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated 68551-12-2

OleicAcid DIethanoIamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 1212S-02-9

Plexslick9S3 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

N,N-bls (2-hydroxvethyi) oleamlde 93-83-4

Piexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid DIethanoIamide 93-83-4

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated 68551-12-2

Water 7732-15-5

Plexsllck996 no data available Copolymer of 2-Propeenamlde

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Alcohol Ethoxyiate i
Surfactant j

WFRA-2000 {U3. Well Services) Anlonlc Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light disdiiate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Propenoic add, polymer with propenamlde 9003-06 9

Plexsid 655 NM Scale Inhibitor Oiethylenetriamine penta (methylene phosphonic acid) 1S827-30-8

Plexsllck922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenaminde 69418-26-4

Oistiiiates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI) 1212S-02-9

Oleic Acid Oiethnolamlde 93-83-4 c
Tolcide 4Frac Mixture Phosphonlum, tetrakis (hydroxymethyi), Sulfate 55566-30-S

Quaternary ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldlmethyl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

1
Ethanol 64-17-S

Tolcide PSSOA Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyi) phosphonlum sulphate 55566-30-8

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfortate

groups 397256-50-7

LD-29SO Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary

Poly (oxv-1.2-ethanedlyi) aipha.-trldecyi-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5

legend LD-77S0W Scale Control Methanol 67-56-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MC MX 8-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4

lAsof 4/1/2022

3 40

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 1 4 2022

W Department of

05/20/2022
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NOTES:

1. PROPOSED AST WILL TEMPORARILY STORE FRESHWATER AND WILL
HOLD A MAXIMUM OF 20.000 BARRELS (B40.000 GALLONS .THE ACTUAL

AST LOCATION MAY CHANGE DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

2. LOD IS REVISED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 25' FROM THE AST TO THE

LOO LIMIT,

APPROVED

WVDEP COG

20.000 BARREL
ABOVE GROUND

STORAGE TANK
(108-DIAMETER]
ELEVATION; 1152-14

REVISED LOD

AREAS 0.483 seres

PERIMETER = 389.2-

= 230.2

Modincnrion

')/6/2niR

CENTER OF TANK
LAT: 40.085589

LON: 80.598488

ROCK LINED

CHANNEL

16+00
15+00

14+0013+0

ACCESS ROAD
LESSOR' BOARD OF CDMISSIONERS OF OHIO COUNTY

TAXID' 3-L13-3j3-LJ3-3.l

1170

-  1160
II

1150

Horizontal Scole = 1 :25 AST PROFILE

1140

^EXISTir G GRADIt G

\

J±7^
O.C

^RCPOSED C FADING

1170

1160

1150

1140

0+00 0+20 0 + 40 0+60 0+80 1+00

NOTES;

A. FIBw9lbecsmpaaedto95KofSlandsdPrDctordensity (ASTM^. Lifts
Ihidtnesses villl be 12 inch maxlmufn. nothing fiezen or to wet. FiO wH be free Of
obisctionat>le malarial nothing larger than 6 Indies.

1+20

0  15'

1+40

SO-

SO' 100'

COORDINATES:

SITE ENTRANCE (NADSa]
LAT; 40.089299

LONG: 80.600353

CENTER Cff PAD (NAD83)

LAT: 40.079288

LONG: 80.598094

GATHERING A^A (NAD83I

LAT: 40.089299

LONG; 80.600353

EXISTING WELL W 1 NAD83I

LAT: 40.079462

LONG: 60.598107

API NUMBER: 06900137

EMSTINGWELIIOH (NADSa

LAT: 40.079502

L(WG: 80.598041

API NUMBER:0694X)096

CENTER OF ABOVE GROUND

STORAGE TANT?
LAT; 40.085589

LONG; 80.598488

1. PROPERTY LINES
PROVIDED BY GIS DATA.

LEGEND:

EDGE GRAVEL

PROPERTY LINE

STREAM

wetland

CONTOUR MINOR ASB

CONTOUR MAJOR ASB

CONTOUR MINOR REC

CONTOUR MAJOR REC

RIP-RAP

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

CULVERT

—  FENCE

FLOOD PLAIN

8ERM

PROJECT

OATt

ORAMN Nil

CHECKED ev KCC

16-70

•*5 OT
J KJ

Kl CC
Cd
CO

<§ ^

lis

CO

uj o J!

E
S ® « 2
to i5 X

i i o

ksrr

OCCA

PAD-A'

miACKLAHA asm

AS3.4
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COORDINATES;

APPROVED PIPE AREA

BATTERY BOX

srreEMTTWJCE (NAoea
LAT: 40.089299

LONG: B0.60D3S3

WVDEP GOG
Modificauon

/- J 9/6/2018

CENTER OT PAD (NAPSa

LAT: 40 079288

LONG: 60.598094ELECTRIC

PANEL
GATHERING (NADSg

LAT: 40.089299

LONG: 80.600353

LESSOR- BOARD OF COMISSIDNERS OF OHIO COUNTY
TAXID- 3-L13-3l3-Ll3-3.1

>-SAND TRAP

EXISTING WELL 3H (NAD83

LAT: 40.079462

LONG: 60.596107

API NUMBER: 069-00137

PIPE SKID

2' CONTAINMENT BERM

EXISTING WELL 10H (NADBg

LAT: 40.079502

LONG: 80.598041

API NUMBER:069-00096

CENTER OF ABOVE GROUND

PROPOSED

MOUNTABLE BERM
5il SLOPE

STORAGE TANK

LAT: 40.085589

LONG: 80.598488

)^i
ROCK LINED CHAMgEL NOTES

ANTI AGGLOHERATE

HYDRATE INHIBITOR
1. PROPERTY LINES

PROVIDED BYGIS DATA.24' CPP

CULVERT

LEGEND.

EDGE GRAVEL

PROPERTY LINE

STREAM

wetland

CONTOUR MINOR AS6

CONTOUR MAJOR ASB

CONTOUR MINOR REC

CONTOUR MAJOR REC

RIP-RAP

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

CULVERT

FENC^

FLOOD PLAIN

BERM

40+00

PROPOSED

CONCRETE CATCH
BASIN

ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSE
BERM BREACH

4' CPP

CULVERT
OCCA

PAD -A-
TnUOClPMA

AS-BUILT

AS3.8
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LESSOR- BOARD OF COMMISSHWERS
OF OHIO COUNTY

TAXID- 3-L13-3

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG

COORDINATES;

SITE ENTRANCE (NA0S3]
LAT; 40.089299

LONG; 80.600353

CENTER OF PAO (NA083]
LAT: 40.079288

LONG: 80.598094

GATHERING AREA (NAD831

LAT: 40.089299

LONG: 80.800353

EXISTING WELL 3H (NADB3)

LAT: 40.079462

LONG: 80.598107

API NUMBER: 069-00137

EXISTING WELL tOH (NAD83I

LAT: 40.079502

LONG: 80.598041

API NUMBER:069-00096

CENTER OF ABOVE GROUND

PROPERTY LINES
PROVIDED BY GIS DATA.

PRODUCT ON

TAI« ND.-NORTHING ASTING

76,956.78 1.661,314,61

1.6^1.314,7976.941.21
PRQPQSeD

BERN BREACH
RIPRAP

1,661.298.13Modincalion

'>/fi/2()IK 7 #4 576.941.21
#5^ "^^6,45^.0^ 1.661.281.60

1.661.2ei!i3
PyC CULVER

76.940

LESSOR- BOARD OF
COMISSIONERS OF OHI
COUNTY

TAXID- 3-L13-3i3-L13-3.

STORAGE TANK
LAT: 40.085589

LONG: 80.598488
EXISTING

ATCH BASIN

SECURITY

CAHERA

STO :k pi

SHED

TANK

TANK AREA

STORAGE TANK

e)PIPE AREA
PROPOSED
BERM BREACHCOHBUSTER

SOLAR PANEL

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN

EDGE GRAVEL

PROPERTY LINE

STREAM

WETLAND

CONTOUR MINOR ASS

CONTOUR MAJOR ASB

CONTOUR MINOR REC

CONTOUR MAJOR REC

RIP-RAP

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

CULVERT

FENCE

FLOOD PLAIN

BERM

PROJECT#.

DATE

ORAMI BV RLV

CHECKED 8T KCC

IB.TB

3017.W.1S

u

tad
^ OT

nJ >
Ed OS
U
CO

go

gO- C-

li's
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w

CU u H

E
® S E
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S ED 5
£ ~0 '

OCCA

PAD -A-
TR.ACE1.PKK DSTBI

AS-BUILT

AS3.9
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SITC EhHBANCE
«*■ f , :40.039299'N

1
f, »« OS|

ii
1]

CC|

I
cc.
Oi

OCC A OH I PAD "A"
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

AS-BUILT
TRIADELPHIA DISTRICT

OHIO COUNTY, WV
MAY 2017

SHEET INDEX
TS1. TITLE SHEET
EP2.1 EVACUATION ROUTE/PREV

1000 2000

r=iooo'

^3CD
o

>5
85
UJ o
cc a>

o

c-J
CD
c>J

cd
Cl.
-d

c
o

c o

15
■e 2
«■£g-|
5 =^ o

c
lu

PROJECT LOCATION

LCD

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 17.9 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 2.4 ACRES
PM3 DISTURBED AREA: 3.0 ACRES

COORDINATES;

SITE ENTRANCE (NADSa
LAT: 40,089299
LONG; 80.600353

CENTER OF PAD (NAD83)
LAT: 40.079288
LONG: 80.598094

GATHERING AREA (NApaS)
LAT; 40,089299
LONG: 80.600353

EXISTING WELL 3H (NADB3)
LAT: 40,079462
LONG; 80.598107
API NUMBER: 069-00137

EXISTING WELL 10H [NAD83)
LAT: 40.079502
LONG: 80.598041
API NUMBER:069-00096

AILING WIND
EP2.2 EVACUATION ROUTE/PREVAILING WIND
AS3.1 ASBUILT OVERVIEW
AS3.2 ASBUILT
AS3.3 ASBUILT
AS3.4 ASBUILT
AS3,6 ASBUILT
AS3,7 ASBUILT
AS3,a ASBUILT
AS3,9 ASBUILT
ASR4.1 ACCESS ROAD PROFILE
ASR4.2 ACCESS ROAD PROFILE
ASR4.3 ACCESS ROAD PROFILE
MRD5.1 RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW
MRD5.2 RECLAMATION PAN
MRD5.3 RECLAMATION PAN
MRD5.4 RECAMATtON PAN
MRD5.5 RECAMATION PAN
MRD5,6 RECAMATION PAN
MRD5.7 RECAMATION PAN
MRD5.8 RECAMATION PAN
MRD5,8 RECAMATION PAN
MRD5,9 RECAMATION PAN
MRD6,1 RECAMATION DETAILS
MRD6,2 RECAMATION DETAILS
MRD6,3 RECAMATION DETAILS

ENCINEEIfS EST1PMATE0F QUANTITIES
WSU PAD DATA

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITV UNIT

24' MOUNTABU BERM 5:1 as Lf

FILL FOR BERM 5:1 640 CF

EROSION & SEDIMENTCONTROL ITEMS
DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT

ROCK LINED DITCH SO LF

CLASS CRIP RAP 68 TN

OUTLET PROTECnON/ROCK APRON SUMP 2 EA

ounsr PROTECnON/ROCK apron sump ROCK: CLASS C 2.4 TN

OUTLET PROTECTION/ROCK APRON SUMP ROCK: GEOTEXRIE 3.6 SY

UNDERDRAIN ITEMS

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT

a'XaOG'CONCRETE CATCH BASIN 1 EA

PROJECT ».

DATE

DRAVlNBY:

CHECKED BY:

16-78

2017-05-16

NU.

MCH

S^o-£ t- £
a£ i

IS «
0=0

QO S

OCC A
PAD "A"

TRWQEIPMH 01578101
ono COUNrr
WESTVIKOINM

TITLE SHEET

TSl
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